
How can the Division 
support you?

We are here to make your job easier and more enjoyable. 

All other comments/concerns/questions: 
victoria@victoriadivision.ca

Email VDFP staff for assistance in the below areas:

04/2023

UpToDate
Nicole Dehoop, Operations Coordinator

victoria@victoriadivision.ca

Pathways 
Cherith Golightly, Pathways Administrator

cgolightly@victoriadivision.ca

FP/Locum Recruitment,  
Job Opportunities,  
FP Retirement, Resident Support
Helen Welch, Project Manager

hwelch@victoriadivision.ca 

Urban Locum Program
Becky Litt, Urban Locum Program Lead

blitt@victoriadivision.ca

Victoria Primary Care Network
Cynthia Durand-Smith, PCN Director

cdurandsmith@victoriadivision.ca 

 

Patient Attachment
Gemma Rose, Attachment Coordinator

grose@victoriadivision.ca

Cultural Safety
Joan Brett, PCN Indigenous  
Health Manager and Lead

jbrett@victoriadivision.ca

Long-term Care Initiative 
Jessica Swinburnson, Program Manager

jswinburnson@victoriadivision.ca

What would make  
your work easier? 
Catriona Park, Executive Director

cpark@victoriadivision.ca

Share something  
with the VDFP board 
Nicole Dehoop, Operations Coordinator

victoria@victoriadivision.ca

 Cheers for Peers:  
Colleague Appreciation

Something to share with  
the VDFP community?


